

[34-22AUG13] - BOONE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS SOUTH FACILITY LOT GRADING AND ACCESS DRIVES

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Jeff Schnieders Construction Co.		Sapp Construction, Inc.		CL Richardson Construction Company		Tim Harris Excavating		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.		AVERAGE BID	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,226.00	\$2,226.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,865.00	\$2,865.00	\$2,468.20	\$2,468.20
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,792.00	\$2,792.00
COMPACTION TESTING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,322.00	\$2,322.00
CONCRETE TESTING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$627.00	\$627.00	\$625.40	\$625.40
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$1,148.00	\$1,148.00
SWPPP COMPLIANCE	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$443.00	\$443.00	\$2,302.60	\$2,302.60
EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,321.00	\$9,321.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,284.20	\$10,284.20
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (N.A. GREEN SC150 OR EQUAL)	258	SY	\$3.00	\$774.00	\$3.00	\$774.00	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$2.50	\$645.00	\$7.70	\$1,986.60	\$3.75	\$967.50	\$7.39	\$1,906.62
RESTORATION (LIME, FERTILIZER, SEED & TYPE 3 MULCH)	3.4	AC	\$2,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,560.00	\$5,304.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,080.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,868.00	\$1,726.00	\$5,868.40
SITE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,340.00	\$5,340.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,260.00	\$6,260.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,420.00
REMOVALS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,417.00	\$2,417.00	\$3,678.40	\$3,678.40
TOPSOIL STRIP, STOCKPILE & RESPREAD	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$8,075.00	\$8,075.00	\$15,950.00	\$15,950.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$11,965.00	\$11,965.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	5,730	CY	\$4.00	\$22,920.00	\$2.30	\$13,179.00	\$2.50	\$14,325.00	\$2.60	\$14,898.00	\$3.50	\$20,055.00	\$3.80	\$21,774.00	\$2.94	\$16,846.20
COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	4,150	CY	\$1.00	\$4,150.00	\$1.80	\$7,470.00	\$2.00	\$8,300.00	\$2.70	\$11,205.00	\$4.00	\$16,600.00	\$1.58	\$6,557.00	\$2.42	\$10,026.40
4" THICK TYPE 1 ROLLED STONE BASE	286	SY	\$6.00	\$1,716.00	\$18.00	\$5,148.00	\$13.64	\$3,901.04	\$6.70	\$1,916.20	\$6.00	\$1,716.00	\$9.50	\$2,717.00	\$10.77	\$3,079.65
11" THICK AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY	1,984	SY	\$15.00	\$29,760.00	\$13.18	\$26,109.44	\$15.28	\$29,760.00	\$15.00	\$29,760.00	\$12.25	\$24,304.00	\$18.25	\$36,208.00	\$13.79	\$27,355.39
7" CLASS 'A' CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	286	SY	\$45.00	\$12,870.00	\$55.00	\$15,730.00	\$77.00	\$22,022.00	\$60.00	\$17,160.00	\$45.50	\$13,013.00	\$48.00	\$13,728.00	\$57.10	\$16,330.60
15" ALUMINIZED CMP CULVERT	40	LF	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.55	\$1,702.00	\$30.71	\$1,228.40
18" ALUMINIZED CMP CULVERT	40	LF	\$57.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.20	\$1,808.00	\$32.24	\$1,289.60
TYPE 3 ROCK BLANKET W/FILTER FABRIC (1.5" THICK)	67	SY	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$42.00	\$2,814.00	\$49.00	\$3,283.00	\$19.00	\$1,273.00	\$37.00	\$2,479.00	\$33.00	\$2,211.00	\$36.00	\$2,412.00
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,712.00	\$2,712.00	\$1,962.40	\$1,962.40
PVC VALVE BOX HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$268.00	\$804.00	\$221.60	\$664.80
FIRE HYDRANT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,245.00
6' HIGH COMMERCIAL CHAIN LINK FENCE RESTORATION	180	LF	\$23.00	\$4,140.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.50	\$3,870.00	\$19.45	\$3,501.00	\$35.55	\$6,399.00	\$24.10	\$4,338.00
DOUBLE 15' WIDE SLIDING CHAIN LINK FENCE GATES (COMPLETE)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,461.00	\$4,922.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,659.25	\$3,318.50	\$1,874.05	\$3,748.10
Bid Total				\$145,990.00		\$131,995.44		\$135,411.56		\$148,174.20		\$150,684.60		\$155,271.00		\$144,307.36
Bid Response			Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Work Authorization Certification			Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Statement of Bidders Qualifications			Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Anti-Collusion Statement			Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bid Bond			Y		Y		N		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Signature and Identity of Bidder			Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bidders Acknowledgment			Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Debarment			Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	